pursue, but the phasing may change as the development of the Developer Area proceeds. 
Notwithstanding the foregoing, and regardless of any changes in the phasing or proposed 
preliminary plats for the Developer Area, the parties agree that Developer is entitled to construct 
two hundred eighteen (218) residential units in the Developer Area, although Developer may 
choose to construct less than the vested density. 

7. Amenities. Notwithstanding any contrary provision of the Development Agreement, 

including, without limitation, Section 2.1.6, the parties agree that the amenities required for the